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Cohn William (Horwitz & Cohn), r. 17 Van Ness
Av

" Williarii, bookkeeper A. Shirek & Co., r.

1304 Laguna
" William, clerk Carroll & Carroll, r. 1221i^

Eddy
" William, foreman The Hebrew, r. 1019

Fillmore
I' William, liquors, NW cor Church and

Valley, r. 1617 Church
" William R., salesman Heller, Bachman &

Co., r. 1117 Scott
" William S., bookkeeper, r. 1304 Laguna
" Wolf L.., tailor, 227 Montgomery, r. 1415

Scott
" & Levey (Bertha Cohen and Frances Le-

vey), florists and decorators, 1125 Sutter
" & Schetter (Newman Cohn and Miss Adele

Schetter) millinery, 503-505 Montgomery
Av

«B"Cohn. See Coen, Cohan, Cohen, Cone, Kone
and Kohn

Cohnreich Eugene, salesman, r. 611 Eddy
" Israel, proprietor The Van Dyke, 309 Powell
" Rosie, widow, r. 611 Eddy

Cointh Leon, bartender, r. 605 Broadway
Colt H. Mrs., r. Palace Hotel
" Harry H., clerk Dunham, Carrigan & Hay-

den Co., r. Oakland
JSa-Coit. See Coyte
Coke Paul S. (Bagby & Coke\ dentist, 36 Mont-

gomery, r. San Jose, Cal.
«®=Cokely. See Coakley
Coker William, r. 2004 Devisadero
Colan Alfred, carpenter, r. 2738 Mission rear
ColangeloLuigi, fish, 1332Dupont, r. 1402 Kearny
Colback William H., molder, r. 3 Laussat
Colbert Edward J., traveling agent, r. 614 Eddy

" Ellen, widow, r. 114 Oak
" James K., bricklayer, r. 540, 3d
" J. Lee, conductor, r. 634 Elizabeth
" John, gardener, r. 40 Colton
" John H., real estate agent, 304 Montgom-

ery, r. 40 Crocker
" Joseph J., clerk, r. 40 Colton
" Mary A., widow, varieties 450. 3d
" Michael, r. 739 Gough
< Philip G., bookkeeper E. Commins & Co., r,

739 Gough
" William T., cooper Lachman & Jacobi, r. 32

South Park
-8®=Colbert. See Culbert
Colbourn Ellen, widow, r. 2509 Sutter
Colbourne Sylvester W., cabinet maker, r. 530 3d
Colbran Charles A., florist, r. 803 Montgomery
Colbrandt Francis N ., conductor Market St.

Ry., r. 13 Michigan
" Irwin R., clerk Tillmann & Bendel, r. 996

Noe
" Maria, widow, r. 13 Michigan
" Richard S., clerk, r. 996 Noe

Colbron John, r. 909 Laguna
Colbroth Cora L. Miss stenographer Pac. Coast

Co-operative Credit Co., r. 508 Sutter
Colburg Richard, driver, r. 215 Eureka
Colburn Alfred, r. 436, 10th
" Charles, ironworker, r. 1210, 7th Av South
" Edward S., clerk local freight ofBce S. P

Co., r. Oakland
" Frank D. (E. J. Shattuck & Co.), r. Ala-

meda
" George, r. 417 Bush
" George, florist, r. 930 Sutter
'

'
George L. , salesman American Biscuit Co.

,

r. 1117 Hyde
" Louisa, widow, r. 1169 Mission

Colburn Marcus F. Rev.
,
pastor Grace Methodist

Church, r. 938, 21st
" Martha Mrs., r. 816 Buchanan
" Orville M.. dental student, r. 1033, 20th
" Orville M. Mrs., widow, r. 1033, 20th

4®-Colburn. See Coburn
Colburt William, laborer, r. NE cor Napa and

Louisiana
Colby Alfred S., clerk, r. 409 Franklin

" Andrew J., solicitor, r. 12314 Oak
" Augusta, widow, r. 697 McAllister

Colby C. W., storekeeper Board of Education,
ofQce SW cor Pine and Larkin, tele-
phone East 195

" Delia M. Mrs., medium, r. 12214 Oak
" Ernest, fireman U. S. Lighthouse tender

Madrono, r. 7 Scott PI
" Guy I., clerk, r. 719, 14th
" Harvey W., clerk Railway Mail Service, r.

Brentwood, Cal.
" Henry H., sergeant police, r. 414 Central

Av
" Ida Mrs., nurse, r. 1621 Post
" James, janitor, r. 22 Turk
" Nettie M. Miss, clerk, r. 697 McAllister
" Roy N., clerk, r. 719, 14th
" Sadie R. Miss, stenographer New York

Belting and Packing Co., r. 697 McAl-
lister

" William, master bark Mercury, 35 Steuart,
r. 524a Capp

" William R., driver, r. 104 Webster
Colby Z. Flanders, tobacconist, WiOYs Mission
je»-Colby. See Kolbe and Kolby
Colclough Frederick, steward str Point Loma,

r. 335, 13th
" Samuel, waiter str City of Pueblo

Cold Blast Delivery Co., 109 California, room 1

Coldwell George W. Mrs., widow, r. 564 Pennsyl-
vania Av

" Levett, driver, r. 1010 Valencia
Coldwell Ira B., r. 1031 Valencia

" Owen W., driver La Grande Laundry, r.
2930 Mission

" Truman, blacksmith Guadaloupe Dairy
Co., r. San Bruno Av nr 15th Av South

Jm- Coldwell. See Caldwell
Cole Albert R., electrician Mutual Electric

Light Co., r. 1616 Mason
" Arthur B., conductor Market St. Ry., r. Ill

Fair Oaks
" B. F. Mrs., nurse S. F. Protestant Orphan

Asylum
" Catherine, widow, r. 1711 Broderick
" Charles, waiter The Louvre, r. Alameda
" Charles H., musician J. H. & J. B. Mar-

shall, r. 120, 10th
" Charles M., electrician Phonograph Co., r.

2712 Bush
" Charles M., porter Dalton Bros., r. 337c

San Jose Av
Cole Charles M., secretary California Furni-

ture Manufacturing Co., 117-131 Geary,
r. 610a Bush

" Charles W., laborer, r. 8 Salmon
" Christopher, marine fireman, r. 533, 2d
" C. Melvm Mrs., r. 610a Bush

Cole Daniel T., vice-president Moore, Hunt &
Co., 404 Front, and State Harbor Com-
missioner, 10 California, r. 1719 Geary

" Edward, peddler, r. Contra Costa House
" Edward F., salesman, r. 1106 Gough
" Edward P., attorney at law, 4 and 33 Mills

Bldg., 6th floor, r. 3615 Buchanan
" Elmer K., clerk Argonaut Publishing Co.,

r. Lorin, Cal.
" Eliza Mrs., liquors, 301 Michigan
" Elizabeth M. Miss, nurse Hospital for

Children, 3700 California
" Ernest H , r. 707a Hayes

Cole Foster P., treasurer California Furniture
Manufacturing Co., 117-131 Geary, r. 1707
Gough

" Frank G., machinist Williams & Orton, r.

773V^ Folsom
" F. T., tinsmith W. W. Montague & Co., r.

1622a Howard
" George A., stableman A. S. Anderson, r.

107 New Montgomery

The Bulletin
Has the largest circulation of

any evening paper on the Coast
Telephone Main 926.


